
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3253
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2007
OPENING OF LEVEL CROSSING
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal from the Government of Karnataka regarding opening of level crossing gate No.
305/9-10, near Kodaganur railway station in Davengere District, Karnataka;

(b) if so, whether the Railways have considered and accepted the request of the Government of Karnataka;

(c) if so, the time by which final decision is likely to be taken in this regard; and

(d) if not, the reasons for the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R.VELU)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

